EDUCATION, SCIENCE AND TRAINING

SENATE LEGISLATION COMMITTEE - QUESTIONS ON NOTICE
2003-2004 ADDITIONAL ESTIMATES HEARING

Outcome: 2
Output Group: 2.4 — Funding for higher education

DEST Question No. E897_04
Senator Carr provided in writing
Refers E632_04, E471_04, E473_04
Question:

a) Which courses at which universities have Australian undergraduate students enrolled on a full fee paying basis?

b) How many students were enrolled in each of these courses in 2003 and what proportion of domestic enrolments did they represent?

¢) What were the annual tuition fees for each of these courses in 2003?
d) What was the duration of these courses?

e) How many students commenced each of these courses in 20037
Answer:

Full fee paying undergraduate students

a) The attached excel table shows which courses and which university have Australian undergraduate students enrolled on a full fee paying basis in 2002.

b) Data for 2003 are not yet available.
c) Data for 2003 are not yet available
d) Data for 2003 are not yet available

e) Data for 2003 are not yet available
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